JUDITH BASIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

REGULAR MEETING December 30, 2024

Present:	Commissioner Cody McDonald
	Commissioner James Moore
	Commissioner Don Hajenga

Also present: Road/Bridge/Weed Supervisor Roger Riley EMS Coordinator Suzanne Aune

Commissioner Moore moved to approve the December 30, 2024 Agenda, second, motion passed.

Commissioner McDonald moved to approve the December 18, 2024 Minutes, second, motion passed.

Commissioner Hajenga moved to pass Resolution FY2025-10 Electing James D Moore as Presiding officer of the Board of Commissioners, second, motion passed.

Commissioner Hajenga moved to pass Resolution FY2025-11 Setting Commissioner Meeting Dates and Employee Calendar, second, motion passed.

Commissioner Moore moved to pass Resolution FY2025-12 Setting Office Hours, second, motion passed.

Commissioner Moore moved to pass Resolution FY2025-13 Public Posting, second, motion passed.

Commissioner Hajenga moved to pass Resolution FY2025-14 Establishing 2025 Holidays, Mileage, and Meal Rates, second, motion passed.

Commissioner Moore moved to pass Resolution FY2025-15 Setting Lodging Reimbursement Rates, second, motion passed.

Road Supervisor Roger Riley discussed some building issues in Geyser and road work in the county.

Commissioners reviewed and approved claims and December payroll.

EMS Coordinator Suzanne Aune discussed classes and EMT concerns.

ATTESTED:

COMMISSIONER JIM MOORE

CLERK & RECORDER AMANDA KELLY

35 | Page